
 
 

TERM DATES 2024 – 2025 
 
 

 
AUTUMN TERM 2024   

 
Friday 30th August 2024: Prep School SLT and ELT Meetings (no pupils required in school)  

Monday 2nd September 2024: Staff Development Day (no pupils required in school)  
Tuesday 3rd September 2024: Staff Development Day (no pupils required in school)  

Wednesday 4th September 2024: Induction for all new girls in Reception 
Thursday 5th September 2024: Term begins for all Prep School pupils  

Half term: Monday 21st October - Friday 1st November 2024  
Thursday 12th December 2024: Term ends at 12 noon for Prep School 

 
  

SPRING TERM 2025  
 

Monday 6th January 2025: Staff Development Day (no pupils required in school) 
Tuesday 7th January: Term begins for all Prep School pupils 

Half term: Monday 17th February - Friday 21st February 2025  
Friday 28th March 2025: Term ends at 12 noon for Prep School 

 
  

SUMMER TERM 2025  
 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025: Staff Development Day (no pupils required in school) 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025: Term begins for all Prep School pupils 

Monday 5th May 2025: Bank Holiday  
Half term: Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 2025  

Friday 4th July 2025: Term ends at 12 noon for Prep School 


